

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1-2/2004 in CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1205 OF 2003

KUNJIKUTTIAMMA CHANDRAMATHIAMMA

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

KUNJIJUTTIAMMA PANKAJAKSHIAMMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for substitution to bring on record the LRs of deceased sole appellant
and c/delay in filing the application for substitution)

Date: 05/09/2005 These IAs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.K. BALASUBRAMANYAN

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.T. George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. M.P. Vinod,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

I.As. are allowed. Delay in moving the application for bringing LRs on record is condoned. Let the LRs be brought on record. Index be corrected in two weeks.

(D.P. WALIA)

COURT MASTER

(RADHA R. BHATIA)

COURT MASTER